900444172

03/26/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AXIOM PRACTICE MANAGEMENT, LLC		03/26/2018	Arkansas LLC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXPM DENTAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	610 PRESIDENT CLINTON AVE. STE 130	
City:	LITTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72201	
Entity Type:	Arkansas LLC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87276962	ROCK FAMILY DENTAL	
Registration Number:	4947083	WESTROCK	
Registration Number:	4915317	LEAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4798566017

Email:

mhenry@roselawfirm.com

Correspondent Name:

Mark Murphey Henry

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 4800

Address Line 4:

Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Murphey Henry	
SIGNATURE:	/markmhenry/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Cover Sheet 3-26-18#page1.tif source=image2018-03-26-132907#page1.tif

OP \$90.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0361

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AXIOM PRACTICE MANAGEMENT, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: AXPM DENTAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: ARKANSAS ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/26/18 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 610 President Clinton Ave. Ste 130 City: LITTLE ROCK State: ARKANSAS Country: USA Zip: 72201 Individual(s) Citizenship	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ser. No. 87/276,962 - ROCK FAMILY DENTAL B. Trademark Registration No.(s) REG. NOS. 4,947,083 (WESTROCK); 4,915,317 (LEAP) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ser. No. 87/276,962 (ROCK FAMILY DENTAL); REG. NO. 4,947,083 (WESTROCK); REG. NO. 4,915,317 (LEAP)		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARK MURPHEY HENRY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: ROSE LAW FIRM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\^{90}\$	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 4800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: FAYETTEVILLE	8. Payment Information:	
State: AR Zip: 72702		
Phone Number: <u>479-856-6017</u>	De coll A control to the collection	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: MHENRY@ROSELAWFIRM.COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	MARCH 26, 2018	
Signature	Date	
Mark Murphey Henry, Attorne of Record, Arkansas Bar Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

On this date and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Axiom Practice Management, LLC (the "Assignor") is the owner of and hereby assigns all right, title, and interest, including all goodwill appurtenant thereto, all following listed trademarks, trademark registrations, or applications for trademark registration to AXPM Dental Management, LLC (the "Assignee"):

ROCK FAMILY DENTAL – Serial No. 87/276,962 WESTROCK – U.S. Reg. No. 4,947,083 LEAP - Reg. No. 4,915,317

Dated:

RECORDED: 03/26/2018

March 26, 2018

Axiom Practice Management, LLC

Bv:

Dainted Name offitte

TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0363